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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:447
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
RESERVATION COUNTER AT SULTANPUR RAILWAY STATION
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of reservation counters functioning at Sultanpur Railway Station presently and the number of staff deputed there for reservation at a time;

(b) whether there is normally long queue for reservation at Sultanpur Railway Station due to less number of reservation counters and insufficient staff in the reservation office;

(c) if so, reaction of the Railways thereto; and

(d) the remedial steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): At present, at Sultanpur, two reservation counters are opened regularly from 08.00 to 20.00 hrs. from Monday to Saturday and
08.00 to 14.00 hrs. on Sunday. During rush period, additional counter is opened from 10.00 to 18.00 hrs as and when required. Eight Reservation Clerks are deputed in this reservation office.

(b) to (d): No, Madam. An analysis of number of reservation related requisitions being handled at Sultanpur has revealed that the existing number of reservation counters is adequate to cater to present level of traffic.
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